HA12173 Series
Audio Signal Processor for Car Deck and Cassette Deck
(Dolby B/C-type NR with PB Amp)
ADE-204-016
1st Edition
Nov. 1992
Description
HA12173 series are silicon monolithic bipolar IC providing Dolby noise reduction system*, music sensor

HA12173 Series
Rev.1, Nov. 1992, page 2 of 66
Ordering Information
Operating voltage range*1
Products PB-OUT level REC-OUT level Dolby-level Min Max
HA12173 300 mVrms 300 mVrms 300 mVrms 7.0V 16V
HA12174 450 mVrms 300 mVrms 300 mVrms 8.0V 16V
HA12175 580 mVrms 300 mVrms 300 mVrms 9.5V 16V
HA12177 775 mVrms 300 mVrms 300 mVrms 12.0V 16V
Note: 1. The minimum operating voltage of HA12173 series are defferent from the HA12163 series
(Dolby B - type).
Pin Description (VCC = 9 V Single supply, Ta = 25°C, No signal, The value in the table
show typical value)
Pin No.